V

Basketball Address Details:
Canterbury College: Sports Hall — Via Sports Precinct Gate, 182 Old Logan Village Road, Waterford.

Canterbury
Sport

Team Opposition Start Time Arrival Venue
Girls Basketball
First V St Paul’s 10.30am 10.00am Canterbury Sports Hall — Court 1
Second V St Paul’s 9.30am 9.00am Canterbury Sports Hall — Court 1
Year 10 BYE
Year 9 St Paul’s 10.30am 10.00am Canterbury Sports Hall — Court 2
Year 8 Navy BYE
Year 8 St Paul’s 9.30am 9.00am Canterbury Sports Hall — Court 2
Year 7 St Paul’s 8.30am 8.00am Canterbury Sports Hall — Court 2
Year 7 Navy CHAC (Blue) 7.30am 7.00am Canterbury Sports Hall — Court 2

Girls Football

First XI St Paul’s 7.45am 7.15am Canterbury Field 1 (Athletics Track)
Year 9/10 St Paul’s 9.00am 8.30am Canterbury Field 1 (Athletics Track)
Year 7/8 St Paul’s 10.00am 9.30am Canterbury Field 1 (Athletics Track)

Football Address Details:
Canterbury College: Sports Hall — Via Sports Precinct Gate, 182 Old Logan Village Road, Waterford.

Girls Tennis
First IV
Second IV
Third IV
Intermediate 1
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3

St Paul’s

St Paul’s
St Paul’s

Tennis Address Details:
Canterbury College: Tennis Centre — Via Sports Precinct Gate, 182 Old Logan Village Road, Waterford.

Boys Cricket
First XI
Intermediate 1
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3

St Paul’s
St Paul’s
St Paul’s
St Paul’s

Cricket Address Details
Canterbury College: Playing Fields — Via High Road Gate, High Road, Waterford.
St Paul’s — Enter via Attunga Street, Bald Hills. Playing Fields beside the carpark.

Boys Volleyball

First VI
Second VI
Year 10

Year 9/10 Navy
Year 9

Year 8

Year 8 Navy
Year 8 Red
Year 7

Year 7 Navy

St Paul’s
St Paul’s
St Paul’s
St Paul’s (Red)
St Paul’s
St Paul’s
St Paul’s (Red)
Ormiston (Red)
St Paul’s
St Paul’s (Red)

Volleyball Address Details:
Canterbury College: Canterbury Events Centre (CEC) — Via High Road Gate, High Road, Waterford.

Further TAS information:

9.45am

8.00am
8.00am

9.00am
1pm

1.00pm
1.00pm

10.15am
9.00am
8.00am
10.30am
10.00am
9.00am
8.30am
9.30am
8.00am
7.30am

Wet Weather Information: Posted on MyCC- Secondary Sport

9.15am
BYE
BYE

7.30am

7.30am
BYE

8.30am

12.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm

7.30am (Duty)
8.30am
7.30am
9.00am (Duty)
8.30am (Duty)
8.30am
7.00am (Duty)
9.00am
7.30am
7.00am

Canterbury Tennis Centre — Court 3,4

Canterbury Tennis Centre — Court 3,4
Canterbury Tennis Centre — Court 5,6

Canterbury College — Oval 2
Canterbury College — Oval 3

Canterbury Events Centre — Court 1
Canterbury Events Centre — Court 1
Canterbury Events Centre — Court 1
Canterbury Events Centre — Court 2
Canterbury Events Centre — Court 3
Canterbury Events Centre — Court 3
Canterbury Events Centre — Court 2
Canterbury Events Centre — Court 2
Canterbury Events Centre — Court 3
Canterbury Events Centre — Court 2

Mrs Catherine Krzensk: Director of Sport — 0405 107 152 OR c.krzensk@canterbuy.qgld.edu.au



mailto:c.krzensk@canterbuy.qld.edu.au
https://mycc.qld.edu.au/homepage/631
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.google.com%2Fmaps%2Fplace%2FCannon%2BHill%2BAnglican%2BCollege%2F%40-27.4608169%2C153.0854843%2C17z%2Fdata%3D!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x6b915941df20a00b%3A0xd527e452cc4ee48!8m2!3d-27.4608217!4d153.087673&data=04%7C01%7Ckupton%40chac.qld.edu.au%7C6cd95f2ec836490b36b608d9f018aba7%7Ced7540ba678f4e84badf535778e53183%7C0%7C0%7C637804811019369117%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=0Nm0jdvCmhQlQWBAZXJkW7rzuiYis3Q82ZdsonvKR4o%3D&reserved=0
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/ST+Paul's+School+Sports+Fields,+Attunga+St,+Bald+Hills+QLD+4036/@-27.314381,153.0027451,17z/data=!4m8!4m7!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x6b93fd7b328305cb:0x8a93d7f5a87a3eb9!2m2!1d153.0064229!2d-27.3141296

N JTAS Sport Fixture Details
m Trimester 1 Round 2 (Rescheduled):
Canggol;ltourv Saturday 26 March 2022
Canterbury College vs St Paul’s School

Team Opposition Start Time Arrival Venue

Cricket

Year 3 -4 Navy St Paul’s 7.30am 7.00am St Paul’'s — Junior Eastern Oval
Year3-4Red CHAC 7.30am 7.00am Canterbury College — Oval 3
Year 5-6 Div2 StPaul's 7.30am 7.00am St Paul’s — Year 5 Junior Oval
Year5-6 Div1 StPaul's 7.30am 7.00am St Paul’'s — Year 6 Junior Oval

Cricket Address Details:
Canterbury College: Playing Fields — Via High Road Gate, High Road, Waterford.
St Paul’s — Enter via Attunga Street, Bald Hills. Playing Fields beside the carpark.

Hockey

Year3-4 St Paul’'s 9.00am 8.30am Ipswich Hockey Centre — Field 7
Year5-6 Div2 StPaul's 9.00am 8.30am Ipswich Hockey Fields — Field 5
Year 5-6 Div1 St Paul's 8.00am 7.30am Ipswich Hockey Fields — Field 2

Hockey Address Details:
Ipswich Hockey Centre — 65 Briggs Road, Raceview.

Further JTAS information: Mr Ben Maxfield: Head of HPE and Sports (P — 6) — 0414 805 118 OR
b.maxfield@canterbury.qld.edu.au
Wet Weather Information Posted on MyCC:Junior Sport
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