

### **TAS Sport Fixture Details**

# Trimester 1, Round 2 (Rescheduled): Saturday 26 March 2022 Canterbury College vs St Paul's School



Team	Opposition	Start Time	Arrival	Venue	
Girls Basketba	ıll				
First V	St Paul's	10.30am	10.00am	Canterbury Sports Hall – Court 1	
Second V	St Paul's	9.30am	9.00am	Canterbury Sports Hall – Court 1	
Year 10	BYE				
Year 9	St Paul's	10.30am	10.00am	Canterbury Sports Hall – Court 2	
Year 8 Navy	BYE				
Year 8	St Paul's	9.30am	9.00am	Canterbury Sports Hall – Court 2	
Year 7	St Paul's	8.30am	8.00am	Canterbury Sports Hall – Court 2	
Year 7 Navy	CHAC (Blue)	7.30am	7.00am	Canterbury Sports Hall – Court 2	
Deelesthall Add	B.4-!!		-		

**Basketball Address Details:** 

Canterbury College: Sports Hall - Via Sports Precinct Gate, 182 Old Logan Village Road, Waterford.

Girls Football					
First XI	St Paul's	7.45am	7.15am	Canterbury Field 1 (Athletics Track)	
Year 9/10	St Paul's	9.00am	8.30am	Canterbury Field 1 (Athletics Track)	
Year 7/8	St Paul's	10.00am	9.30am	Canterbury Field 1 (Athletics Track)	

#### **Football Address Details:**

Canterbury College: Sports Hall - Via Sports Precinct Gate, 182 Old Logan Village Road, Waterford.

Girls Tennis					
First IV	St Paul's	9.45am	9.15am	Canterbury Tennis Centre – Court 3,4	
Second IV	BYE				
Third IV	BYE				
Intermediate 1	St Paul's	8.00am	7.30am	Canterbury Tennis Centre – Court 3,4	
Intermediate 2	St Paul's	8.00am	7.30am	Canterbury Tennis Centre – Court 5,6	
Intermediate 3	BYE				

#### **Tennis Address Details:**

Canterbury College: Tennis Centre - Via Sports Precinct Gate, 182 Old Logan Village Road, Waterford.

Boys Cricket					
First XI	St Paul's	9.00am	8.30am	Canterbury College – Oval 2	
Intermediate 1	St Paul's	1pm	12.30pm	Canterbury College – Oval 3	
Intermediate 2	St Paul's	1.00pm	12.30pm		
Intermediate 3	St Paul's	1.00pm	12.30pm		

#### **Cricket Address Details**

**Canterbury College: Playing Fields –** Via High Road Gate, High Road, Waterford. **St Paul's –** Enter via <a href="Attunga Street, Bald Hills.">Attunga Street, Bald Hills.</a> Playing Fields beside the carpark.

St Paul's	10.15am	7.30am (Duty)	Canterbury Events Centre – Court 1
St Paul's	9.00am	8.30am	Canterbury Events Centre – Court 1
St Paul's	8.00am	7.30am	Canterbury Events Centre – Court 1
St Paul's (Red)	10.30am	9.00am (Duty)	Canterbury Events Centre – Court 2
St Paul's	10.00am	8.30am (Duty)	Canterbury Events Centre – Court 3
St Paul's	9.00am	8.30am	Canterbury Events Centre – Court 3
St Paul's (Red)	8.30am	7.00am (Duty)	Canterbury Events Centre – Court 2
Ormiston (Red)	9.30am	9.00am	Canterbury Events Centre – Court 2
St Paul's	8.00am	7.30am	Canterbury Events Centre – Court 3
St Paul's (Red)	7.30am	7.00am	Canterbury Events Centre – Court 2
	St Paul's St Paul's St Paul's (Red) St Paul's St Paul's St Paul's St Paul's St Paul's (Red) Ormiston (Red) St Paul's	St Paul's       9.00am         St Paul's       8.00am         St Paul's (Red)       10.30am         St Paul's       10.00am         St Paul's       9.00am         St Paul's (Red)       8.30am         Ormiston (Red)       9.30am         St Paul's       8.00am	St Paul's       9.00am       8.30am         St Paul's       8.00am       7.30am         St Paul's (Red)       10.30am       9.00am (Duty)         St Paul's       10.00am       8.30am (Duty)         St Paul's       9.00am       8.30am         St Paul's (Red)       8.30am       7.00am (Duty)         Ormiston (Red)       9.30am       9.00am         St Paul's       8.00am       7.30am

Volleyball Address Details:

Canterbury College: Canterbury Events Centre (CEC) - Via High Road Gate, High Road, Waterford.

Further TAS information: Mrs Catherine Krzensk: Director of Sport – 0405 107 152 OR <u>c.krzensk@canterbuy.qld.edu.au</u>

Wet Weather Information: Posted on MyCC- Secondary Sport



## **JTAS Sport Fixture Details**





Team	Opposition	Start Time	Arrival	Venue	
Cricket					
Year 3 – 4 Navy	St Paul's	7.30am	7.00am	St Paul's – Junior Eastern Oval	
Year 3 – 4 Red	CHAC	7.30am	7.00am	Canterbury College – Oval 3	
Year 5 – 6 Div 2	St Paul's	7.30am	7.00am	St Paul's – Year 5 Junior Oval	
Year 5 – 6 Div 1	St Paul's	7.30am	7.00am	St Paul's – Year 6 Junior Oval	

Cricket Address Details:

**Canterbury College: Playing Fields –** Via High Road Gate, High Road, Waterford. **St Paul's –** Enter via <a href="Attunga Street">Attunga Street</a>, Bald Hills. Playing Fields beside the carpark.

Hockey						
Year 3 – 4	St Paul's	9.00am	8.30am	Ipswich Hockey Centre – Field 7		
Year 5 – 6 Div 2	St Paul's	9.00am	8.30am	Ipswich Hockey Fields – Field 5		
Year 5 – 6 Div 1	St Paul's	8.00am	7.30am	Ipswich Hockey Fields – Field 2		
Hockey Address Details:						

Ipswich Hockey Centre – 65 Briggs Road, Raceview.

Further JTAS information: Mr Ben Maxfield: Head of HPE and Sports (P-6) – 0414 805 118 OR

b.maxfield@canterbury.qld.edu.au

Wet Weather Information Posted on MyCC:Junior Sport